06/10/2009 14:47 FAX 772 464 7877 DEAN MEAD MINTON ZWEMER Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.	
(((H090001383403))) H090001383403ABC Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page 10 Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	-
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number 1 (850)617-6383	
From: Account Name : DEAN, MEAD, EGERTON, BLOODWORTH, CAPOUANO 5 BOZARTH, P.A. Account Number : 076077001702 Phone : (407)841-1200 Fax Number : (407)423-1831	

## FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

**BROOKS PROPERTIES, LLC** 

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Re-Fax 6/10/2009 --6/8/2009 -

See attached name selection

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

N. Cumpun JUN 1 1 20091

06/10/2009 14:47 FAX 772 484 7877 DEAN NEAD MINTON ZWEMER 2002/006

850-617-8381 6/10/2009 8:50:03 AM PAGE 1/002 Fax Server

June 10, 2009

Gina McLeod

AUN

SSP.

DEAN, MEAD, EGERTON, BLOODWORTH, CAPOUANO

SUBJECT: BROOKS PROPERTIES, LLC REF: W09000027106

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unevailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended affective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

L(IIC you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please > call (850) 245-6851.

PAX Aud. #: H09000138340

850-617-6381 8/10/2009 8:50:03 AM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server

Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 109A00019461

06/10/2009 14:47 FAX 772 464 7877

DEAN MEAD MINTON ZWEMER

2 004/006

### (((H090001383403)))

# 09 JUN 10 AM 8: 40

FILED

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

SECRETARY OF STATE

#### OF

### BROOKS LAND MANAGEMENT, LLC

The undersigned, acting as organizer of this limited liability company pursuant to Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida and adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

#### ARTICLE I - NAME OF COMPANY

#### The name of the limited liability company is BROOKS LAND MANAGEMENT,

LLC (the "Company").

#### ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The street address, and the mailing address, of the principal office of the

Company is 8714 Westmoreland Lake Drive, Cornelius, North Carolina 28031.

#### ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of

Florida is 3403 Hidden Lake Drive East, Jacksonville, Florida 32216. The name of the

registered agent of the Company at that address is Earl David Brooks.

#### ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a manager-managed company.

((GH99000138340 3)))

(((H090001383403)))

#### ARTICLE V - EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these Articles of Organization, and the beginning of the

existence of the Company, shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the

Florida Department of State.

The undersigned authorized member-representative has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization this  $\underline{4^{+}}$  day of June, 2009.

Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

Ashley T. Brooks, authorized memberrepresentative

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

((())))) (())))))))

-2-

06/10/2009 14:48 FAX 772 464 7877

# DEAN MEAD NINTON ZWEMER

006/006

# (((H090001383403)))

#### STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above referenced limited liability company, at the place designated in the foregoing Articles of Organization, I haveby accept such appointment and agree to act in such capacity. I farther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relevant to the proper and complete performance of the duties of a registered agent, and I am familiar with, and accept the duties and obligations of, Section 606.415 of the Florida Statutes.

-3-

Date: June 7, 2009

60 CRETARY OF STATE JUN 10 AH 8: 40 .

F0006158-1